
ABE PROGRAMME

AREA 2

www.area2.club

Salford Church
Cross Lane, 

Denbigh Place,
Pendleton
Salford, 

Greater Manchester
M5 4AD

25 January 2025



14:30
15:00
15:10
15:15
15:20
15:25
15:30
15:50
15:55
16:00
16:30
16:40
17:10
17:20
17:50
18:00
18:15
18:30
18:45

Registration in Class A Uniform
Drill Squad - Procession of Colours
Welcome & Housekeeping
Opening Prayer
Aim, Motto, Pledge, Law and Song
Special Item
Sermonette
Closing Song
Closing Prayer
Room Setup for Quiz
Briefing of Teams
Start of Quiz - Part 1
Break
Continuation of Quiz - Part 2
End of Quiz & Finalisation of Marking
Church Tidy Up
Results
Drill Squad - Recession of Colours
End of Program

ORDER OF SERVICE
Clubs
Area 2 Drill Squad
AC Kathleen
Bolton Club
AC Mgcini
Piccadilly Club
Wigan Club
Liverpool North Club
Warrington Club
All AC's and Directors
AC Kathleen
AC Kathleen

AC Kathleen
Statisticians
Clubs - AC Cheryl
Statisticians
Area 2 Drill Squad
AC Prem

Clubs Participating
Wigan, Liverpool North, Bolton, Manchester Piccadilly & Warrington

Area 2 Drill Squad supporting with the Colour Party & Guard
led by DIT Christabel & DIT Mgcini

SocialSocial
ClubsClubs soon after 

the resultsJoin the

in the Youth Hall


