### **25 January 2025**



# **AREA 2**

### **ABE PROGRAMME**

### **Salford Church**

Cross Lane,
Denbigh Place,
Pendleton
Salford,
Greater Manchester
M5 4AD

www.area2.club

## **ORDER OF SERVICE**

14:30	Registration in Class A Uniform	Clubs
15:00	Drill Squad - Procession of Colours	Area 2 Drill Squad
15:10	Welcome & Housekeeping	AC Kathleen
15:15	Opening Prayer	Bolton Club
15:20	Aim, Motto, Pledge, Law and Song	AC Mgcini
15:25	Special Item	Piccadilly Club
15:30	Sermonette	Wigan Club
15:50	Closing Song	Liverpool North Club
15:55	Closing Prayer	Warrington Club
16:00	Room Setup for Quiz	All AC's and Directors
16:30	Briefing of Teams	AC Kathleen
16:40	Start of Quiz - Part 1	AC Kathleen
17:10	Break	
17:20	Continuation of Quiz - Part 2	AC Kathleen
17:50	End of Quiz & Finalisation of Marking	Statisticians
18:00	Church Tidy Up	Clubs - AC Cheryl
18:15	Results	Statisticians
18:30	Drill Squad - Recession of Colours	Area 2 Drill Squad
18:45	End of Program	AC Prem

#### **Clubs Participating**

Wigan, Liverpool North, Bolton, Manchester Piccadilly & Warrington

**Area 2 Drill Squad** supporting with the Colour Party & Guard led by DIT Christabel & DIT Mgcini



